
Attendee Directory 
For questions or corrections, please email Brian.Gawor@RuffaloNL.com 

Sherry Abrams 

Annual Giving, Senior Director 

University of Georgia 

swabrams@uga.edu 

Meg Ackerson 

Associate Vice President of Strategic Engagement 

Oklahoma State University 

mackerson@osugiving.com 

Theresa Adams 

Development Associate 

University of California, Berkeley 

trdadams@berkeley.edu 

Madeline Adams 

Assistant Director of Development 

Vanderbilt Univeristy 

madeline.adams@vanderbilt.edu 



Janel Anderson 

Campus Call Center Manager 

Southern Adventist University 

janela@southern.edu 

Celina Anderson 

Senior Coordinator 

Oregon State University Foundation 

celina.anderson@osufoundation.org 

Melissa Anthony 

Foundation Vice President 

Orlando Health Foundation 

melissa.anthony@orlandohealth.com 

Rachel Bay 

Assistant Director of Leadership Annual 

Giving Baylor University 

Rachel_Bay1@baylor.edu 

Anthony Bellucci 

AVP, Alumni Engagement & Philanthropy 

Seton Hall University 

anthony.bellucci@shu.edu 

Jenny Bennett 

Director of Major Gifts 

Cumberland University 

jbennett@cumberland.edu 



Laura Bishop 

Executive Vice President of Advancement 

Palm Beach Atlantic University 

laura_bishop@PBA.EDU 

Matthew Borden 

Associate Director of Annual Giving 

UT Martin 

mborden5@utm.edu 

Lori Boudo 

Director, Annual and Leadership Giving 

Salem State University 

lboudo@salemstate.edu 

Ryan Boyd 

Senior Director, National Engagement 

Baylor University 

ryan_d_boyd@baylor.edu 

Rebecca Brado 

Donor Relations Officer 

University of Alaska Anchorage 

rfbrado@alaska.edu 

Ellen Braziel 

Director of Annual Giving 

Linfield University 

ebraziel@linfield.edu 



Amy Brown 

Development Officer 

SoutheastHEALTH Foundation 

amybrown@sehealth.org 

Linda Buerger 

Financial Operations and Scholarship Manager 

Rock Valley College 

L.Buerger@rockvalleycollege.edu

Allison Cales 

Development Assistant - Annual Giving 

UNC Charlotte 

acales@charlotte.edu 

Dayna Carpenter 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

Dayna.Carpenter@RuffaloNL.com 

Pamela Chan 

Sr. Director, Annual Programs, Direct Response Marketing 

University of California, Berkeley 

pchan@berkeley.edu 



Kati Colvin 

Director of Annual Giving 

Indiana State University 

kati.colvin@indstate.edu 

Nicole Cook 

Director, Donor Participation & Marketing Strategy 

Cornell University 

nac72@cornell.edu 

Greta Daniels 

Senior Vice President for Fundraising 

RNL 

Greta.Daniels@RuffaloNL.com 

Sandra Delgado 

Associate Director of Annual Giving 

Southern Adventist University 

sandraa@southern.edu 



Sara Dier 

Director, Annual Giving Engagement & Stewardship 

Oregon State University Foundation 

sara.dier@osufoundation.org 

 

Rachelle Dillinger 

Director of Annual Giving 

West Virginia University Foundation 

rdillinger@wvuf.org 

 

Miranda Fagley 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

miranda.fagley@ruffalonl.com 

 

Spencer Farrin 

Director, Annual Giving 

Washington State University 

spencer.farrin@wsu.edu 

 

Lataya Ferguson-Jean 

Donor Engagement Officer 

Salem State University 

lfergusonjean@salemstate.edu 

 

Ann Fisher 

Director, Annual Giving, Leadership Annual Giving and Data Services 

Michigan Medicine 

anmfishe@umich.edu 

 

  



Brittany Freiberg 

Chief Development Officer 

Rock Valley College Foundation 

B.Freiberg@rockvalleycollege.edu 

 

Rachel Gannon 

Associate Director of Annual Giving 

MUSC 

rizer@musc.edu 

 

Brian Gawor 

Vice President, Research 

RNL 

Brian.Gawor@RuffaloNL.com 

 

Sarah Glitsch 

AVP, Account Manager, Software 

RNL 

sarah.patterson@ruffalonl.com 

 

Courtney Grice 

Advancement Specialist 

Virginia State University 

ggrice@vsu.edu 

 

Mary Guerry 

Annual Giving Programs Manager 

MUSC 

guerryma@musc.edu 

 

  



Jeff Hagedorn 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

Jeffrey.Hagedorn@RuffaloNL.com 

Mindy Haidle 

Director of Marketing Strategy 

OSU Foundation 

mindy.haidle@osufoundation.org 

Brittany Hanson 

Director of Alumni Relations and Annual Giving 

University of Sioux Falls 

brittany.hanson@usiouxfalls.edu 

Chelsea Hanson 

Advancement Services 

University of Sioux Falls 

chelsea.hanson@usiouxfalls.edu 

Alison Harper 

Director of Annual Funds 

Missouri State University 

akh5gd@gmail.com 

Samantha Hart 

Associate Director, Annual Programs 

Michigan Medicine Office of Development 

samantrh@med.umich.edu 



Caroline Haynes 

Alumni Relations Coordinator 

Cumberland University 

cahaynes@cumberland.edu 

 

Howard Heevner 

Executive Director, Annual Programs 

University of California, Berkeley 

heevner@berkeley.edu 

 

Lauren Herbstritt 

Director of Advancement for Annual Giving 

University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

lkh@utk.edu 

 

Nick Herman 

Vice President and Consultant 

RNL 

nick.herman@ruffalonl.com 

 

Becky Highfill 

Grants Manager/Director, Center for Learning and Innovation 

Pullman Regional Hospital Foundation 

becky.highfill@pullmanregional.org 

 

Samantha Hill 

Program Director, Phonathon and Student Giving 

Duke University 

samantha.hill@duke.edu 

 

  



Kelli Holmes 

Executive Director, Advancement 

University of Montevallo 

kholmes4@montevallo.edu 

 

Lindsay Hora 

Senior Director of Development, Owen Graduate School of Management 

Vanderbilt University 

lindsayhora@gmail.com 

 

Sharon Horinka 

Associate Director of Annual Giving and Donor Experience 

UNC Charlotte 

shorinka@uncc.edu 

 

Autumn Horton 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

autumn.horton@ruffalonl.com 

 

Carley Houseman 

Director of Annual Giving 

MUSC 

houseman@musc.edu 

 

Kathleen Howley 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

kathleen.howley@ruffalonl.com 

 

  



Claire Hughto 

Philanthropic Engagement Coordinator 

Syracuse University 

chughto@syr.edu 

 

Linda Infranco 

Executive Director 

Pullman Regional Hospital Foundation 

linda.infranco@pullmanregional.org 

 

Corrina Jennings 

Director of Communications and Marketing 

Lincoln Law School of San Jose 

corrina@lincolnlawschool.edu 

 

Darah Jirkovsky 

Executive Director 

SoutheastHEALTH Foundation 

djirkovsky@sehealth.org 

 

Joshua Jones 

Senior Director of Alumni Advancement 

University of Memphis 

jjjnes19@memphis.edu 

 

Lizbeth Juarez 

Director of Advancement Strategic Initiatives 

University of Montevallo 

ljuareze@montevallo.edu 

 

  



Kristen Keene 

Director of Annual Giving 

Middle Tennessee State University 

kristen.keene@mtsu.edu 

 

Kaeden Kelso 

Assistant Director of Annual Giving, Engagement Center 

University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

kkelso@utfi.org 

 

Brittany Kicklighter 

Director of Leadership Giving Development 

UNC Charlotte 

brittany.kicklighter@uncc.edu 

 

Sarah Kleeberger 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

sarah.kleeberger@ruffalonl.com 

 

Heather Kopec 

Assistant VP, Philanthropic Giving & Digital Engagement 

University of Miami 

hkopec@miami.edu 

 

Merrik Kressley 

Director, Digital Strategy 

RNL 

merrik.kressley@ruffalonl.com 

 

  



Scott Kruger 

Vice President, Fundraising Management 

RNL 

Scott.Kruger@RuffaloNL.com 

 

Gabrielle Kulcsar 

Senior Director, Annual Giving Programs 

United States Naval Academy Foundation 

gabrielle.kulcsar@usna.com 

 

Samantha Larkin 

Assistant Director of Annual Giving 

Loyola University Chicago 

slarkin3@luc.edu 

 

Bethany Lay 

Vice President of Advancement 

Columbia State Community College 

blay@columbiastate.edu 

 

Dorothy Lee 

Associate Director Philanthropic Engagement 

Seton Hall University 

dorothy.lee@shu.edu 

 

Jennifer Leighton 

Senior Director, Consituent Giving Programs 

UC San Diego 

jleighton@ucsd.edu 

 

  



Shayna Long 

Senior Director of Annual Giving 

UNC Charlotte 

shayna.long@uncc.edu 

 

Sara Lynch 

Director, Annual Giving and Donor Relations 

Baylor University 

sara_lynch@baylor.edu 

 

LB Lyons 

Senior Director of Development & Engagement 

Grand View University 

llyons@grandview.edu 

 

Justin Marquart 

Vice President and Consultant 

RNL 

justin.marquart@ruffalonl.com 

 

Helen McAdory 

Director of Annual Giving 

Washington College 

hmcadory2@washcoll.edu 

 

Patrick McAvoy 

Assistant Director of Direct Marketing and Participation 

Brandeis University 

patrickmcavoy@brandeis.edu 

 

  



William McHale 

President and CEO 

RNL 

William.McHale@RuffaloNL.com 

 

Joy Miller 

Director of Annual Giving 

Eureka College 

jmiller@eureka.edu 

 

Sarah Myksin 

Senior Vice President 

RNL 

Sarah.Myksin@RuffaloNL.com 

 

Andrew O'Callaghan 

Donor Experience Officer (DXO) 

Marshall University Foundation, Inc. 

ocallaghan@marshall.edu 

 

Stephanie Ottman 

Associate Vice President of Development 

Palm Beach Atlantic University 

stephanie_ottman@pba.edu 

 

Sherry Paramore 

Vice President of Institutional Advancement 

Bethune-Cookman University 

Paramores@cookman.edu 

 

  



Audrey Parks 

Director of Development 

Alabama State University 

aparks@alasu.edu 

 

Delani Pecchioli 

Director of Development, Leadership Annual Giving 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center 

delani.s.pecchioli@vumc.org 

 

Heather Perkins 

Associate Director of Donor Relations 

MUSC 

perkinsh@musc.edu 

 

Vincent Piazza 

Annual Giving Officer 

University of Health Sciences & Pharmacy 

vincent.piazza@uhsp.edu 

 

Stephanie Pierce 

Director of Development, Annual Giving 

Pullman Regional Hospital Foundation 

stephanie.pierce@pullmanregional.org 

 

Nicole Pratapas 

Vice Chancellor, Development 

Washington State University 

Nicole.pratapas@wsu.edu 

 

  



Mike Pratapas 

Director of Philanthropy 

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Center 

mpratapa@fredhutch.org 

 

Dan Quattrini 

Director, Class Legacy Gifts 

United States Naval Academy Foundation 

dan.quattrini@usna.com 

 

Cannon Randle 

Outreach Coordinator 

James Madison University 

randlecj@jmu.edu 

 

Anne Rawlins 

Senior Director of Alumni Engagement and Annual Giving 

Vanderbilt University 

anne.rawlins@vanderbilt.edu 

 

Alyssa Reed 

Administrative Coordinator 

The University of New Mexico Foundation 

alyssa.jakes@unmfund.org 

 

Rachel Rich 

Prospect Research Manager 

Lipscomb University 

rerich@lipscomb.edu 

 

  



Camille Ridley 

Director, Marketing & Development 

United Cerebral Palsy of Central Arizona 

cridley@ucpofcentralaz.org 

 

Karen Risch Mott 

Director, Annual Giving 

James Madison University 

rischmke@jmu.edu 

 

Eric Rivenbark 

Senior Director for Major and Planned Gifts 

Coastal Carolina University 

erivenbar@coastal.edu 

 

Scott Roberts 

Vice President for Development 

Oklahoma State University Foundation 

sroberts@osugiving.com 

 

Stephanie Robinson 

Marketing Specialist 

RNL 

stephanie.robinson@ruffalonl.com 

 

Rita Rogan 

Senior Assistant Director of Annual Giving 

Marist College 

rita.rogan@marist.edu 

 

  



Troy Rooney 

Associate Director, Office of Medical Annual Giving 

Johns Hopkins University 

trooney3@jhmi.edu 

 

Temperence Russell 

Director of Development 

Coastal Carolina University 

trussell1@coastal.edu 

 

Derek Sedam 

Director of Operations 

Pullman Regional Hospital Foundation 

derek.sedam@pullmanregional.org 

 

Autumn Segrest 

Assistant Director of Annual Giving 

Northern Kentucky University 

segresta1@nku.edu 

 

Sean Shaikun 

Vice President, Product Strategy 

RNL 

sean.shaikun@ruffalonl.com 

 

Andi Sharp 

Associate Director of Annual Giving 

Northern Kentucky University 

sharpa5@nku.edu 

 

  



Kristen Shipp 

Executive Director of Annual Giving 

West Virginia University Foundation 

kshipp@wvuf.org 

 

Lana Simkins 

Senior Director of Development 

Georgia Institute of Technology 

lana.simkins@cc.gatech.edu 

 

Samantha Sink 

Director of Annual Giving 

UA Foundation 

sksink@alaska.edu 

 

Isaac Skenazy 

Program Coordinator - Alumni Fund, Phone Program 

Yale 

isaac.skenazy@yale.edu 

 

Kylene Sommers 

Director of Marketing 

RNL 

Kylene.Sommers@RuffaloNL.com 

 

Nicole Sotkiewicz 

Assistant Director, Annual Giving and Volunteer Services 

Pullman Regional Hospital Foundation 

nicole.sotkiewicz@pullmanregional.org 

 

  



Carrie Sponheim 

Director of Annual Giving 

Grand View University 

Csponheim@grandview.edu 

 

Rachel St. John 

Director of Development, Alumni Relations 

Rock valley College 

R.St.John@rockvalleycollege.edu 

 

Ryan Strine 

Director of Development 

Case Alumni Association 

ryan.strine@casealum.org 

 

Stephen Sullivan 

Director of Leadership Annual Giving 

Baylor University 

stephen_sullivan@baylor.edu 

 

Leanna Swart 

Director of Annual Giving 

Austin College 

lswart@austincollege.edu 

 

Brent Swinton 

Vice President 

Bowie State University 

bswinton@bowiestate.edu 

 

  



Mya Thomas 

Annual Giving Program Manager 

Baylor University 

mya_thomas@baylor.edu 

 

Deborah Thompson 

Office Manager 

James Madison University 

thomp4dj@jmu.edu 

 

Carolyn Tumbleson 

Development Director 

Middle Tennessee State University 

carolyn.tumbleson@mtsu.edu 

 

Yoon Van Hout 

Executive Director, Annual Giving 

University of Florida 

yoonvanhout@ufl.edu 

 

Jackson VanHaitsma 

Annual Giving Manager, Telephone Outreach Program 

Grand Valley State University 

vanhaija@gvsu.edu 

 

Rachel Vernon 

Assistant Director of Donor Engagement 

Vanderbilt University 

rachel.vernon.1@vanderbilt.edu 

 

  



Lauren Vogelsmeier 

Associate Director, Annual Giving 

Loyola University Chicago 

lvogelsmeier@luc.edu 

 

Jeff Wahlfeld 

Director of Development 

Eureka College 

jwahlfeld@eureka.edu 

 

Mark Webb 

Director, Alumni and Development 

Southeastern Oklahoma State University 

mwebb@se.edu 

 

Erick Weber 

Associate Vice Chancellor for Annual Giving 

UT Foundation 

eweber4@utk.edu 

 

Courtney Wheeler 

Vice President of Advancement 

Cumberland University 

cwheeler@cumberland.edu 

 

Becca Widmer 

Senior Consultant 

RNL 

rebecca.widmer@ruffalonl.com 

 

  



Johanna Wolf 

Program Coordinator, Phonathon, Student Giving, and Operations 

Duke University 

johanna.wolf@duke.edu 

 

Katie Wolfe 

Director of Annual Giving 

Cumberland University 

kwolfe@cumberland.edu 

 

Robert Wyatt 

Vice President, University Advancement 

Quincy University 

wyattro@quincy.edu 

 

Ty Yamaguchi 

Assoc Director of Annual Giving 

University of Hawaii Foundation 

tyrome.yamaguchi@uhfoundation.org 

 

Caryn Young 

Director of Annual Giving/President's Innovation Fund 

Morehouse School of Medicine 

ceyoung@msm.edu 

 

 

 

Confidential and private, for attendee use only. 


